unaudited pro forma and combined condensed statements of operations are presented as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2002 for
the year ended December 31, 2002 and for the six month period ended June 29, 2003. All material adjustments to reflect the acquisition are set
forth in the column �Pro Forma Adjustments.�

The pro forma data is for informational purposes only and may not necessarily reflect future results of operations and financial position or what
the results of operations or financial position would have been had Viisage and ZN been operating as a combined entity for the periods
presented. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, of Viisage and ZN included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

10

Edgar Filing: NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

For the period ending

June 29, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

June 30, 2003
ZN Vision
Technologies

AG
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,173 $ 1,533 $ (12)(a) $ 2,694
Accounts receivable 6,805 294 �  7,099
Costs & estimated earnings in excess of billings 24,406 �  �  24,406
Other current assets 591 454 �  1,045

Total current assets 32,975 2,281 (12) 35,244
Property and equipment, net 15,454 159 �  15,613
Goodwill �  �  16,196 (d) 16,196
Intangible assets, net 3,018 1,038 13,579 (d) 14,853

(2,782)(c)

Restricted cash 5,120 �  �  5,120
Other assets 1,887 �  12 (a) 800

1,087 (b)
27,475 (a)

(29,775)(d)

114  (e)

Total assets $ 58,454 $ 3,478 $ 25,894 $ 87,826

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 7,371 $ 696 $ 1,087(b) $ 9,154
Current portion of project financing 6,174 �  �  6,174

Total current liabilities 13,545 696 1,087 15,328
Project financing 8,839 �  �  8,839

Total liabilities 22,384 696 1,087 24,167

Shareholder�s equity:
Common Stock 20 69 (69)(c) 26

6 (a)

Additional paid-in capital 63,549 16,916 (16,916)(c) 91,132
114  (e)

27,469 (a)

Accumulated deficit (27,499) (14,203) 14,203 (c) (27,499)

Total shareholders� equity 36,070 2,782 24,807 63,659

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 58,454 $ 3,478 $ 25,894 $ 87,826

Edgar Filing: NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Years Ended

12/31/02
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

12/31/02

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue $ 32,302 $ 1,340 $ �  $ 33,642
Cost of revenues 25,239 547 �  25,786

Gross margin 7,063 793 �  7,856

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 5,368 1,370 �  6,738
Research and development 4,457 1,340 �  5,797
General and administrative 5,069 2,885 1,923 (f) 9,877
Acquisition expense 824 �  �  824

Total operating expenses 15,718 5,595 1,923 23,236

Operating loss (8,655) (4,802) (1,923) (15,380)
Interest income (expense) (875) 36 �  (839)

Loss before income taxes (9,530) (4,766) (1,923) (16,219)
Provision for income taxes �  �  �  �

Net loss $ (9,530) $ (4,766) $ (1,923) $ (16,219)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.48) $ (91.64) $ (0.61)

(52)(c)

Weighted average shares outstanding 20,046 52 6,360 (a)(g) 26,406

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended

June 29, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

June 30, 2003

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues $ 18,775 $ 633 $ �  $ 19,408
Cost of revenues 14,787 535 �  15,322

Gross margin 3,988 98 �  4,086

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 2,549 960 �  3,509
Research and development 1,882 941 �  2,823
General and administrative 2,126 527 962 (f) 3,615

Total operating expenses 6,557 2,428 962 9,947

Operating loss (2,569) (2,330) (962) (5,861)
Interest income (expense) (450) 72 �  (378)

Loss before income taxes (3,019) (2,258) (962) (6,239)
Provision for income taxes 63 �  �  63

Net loss $ (3,082) $ (2,258) $ (962) $ (6,302)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.15) $ (37.63) $ (0.24)

(60)(c)

Weighted average shares outstanding 20,305 60 6,360 (a)(g) 26,665

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

13

Edgar Filing: NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and related notes are unaudited. In the opinion of
management, the pro forma financial statements include all adjustments necessary for a fair presentation of the companies� financial position and